11-29-2007

To the Minimulation Commissioner of Presents and Transmentation Presents and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name of Conveying Party(ies): Para-Flitte, Inc.	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks I					ington, D.C. 20231
To the Horonable Correlationer of Passets and Trestements: Please record the spechal delipnal decument or report freezo. 1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Para-Fitte, Inc. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les): Name: Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc. Street Address: 5800 Magnofits Avenue Start/Country: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Start/Country: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional Neme(s) or conveying peny(s) stached? Yee X No Additional Name(s) or conveying peny(s) stached? Yee X No Additional Name(s) or conveying peny(s) stached? Yee X No Additional numbers: Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Dates: 03302007 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Application has been filed depether with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application Number(s) and the application filing date is: 08112005 Additional numbers attached? Yee X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 Of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-838-8686 Altomey Dacket No. P70917US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Stratement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signatures Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDA		400464030	••	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Para-Filte, Inc. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les): Name: Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc. Street Address: 5800 Magnotia Avenue Total representing Street (Name Jenue) Addisoral remote address street (Name Jenue) Addisoral remote of application and the first execution date of application is: Others: 68112005 B. Patent No.(s) Addisoral remote address of Avenue Addisoral remote address street (Name Jenue) Addisoral remote address of Receiving Postor Addisoral remote address of Receiving Postor Addisoral remote Address of Receiving Postor Addisoral remote Address of Receiving Po	(Rev. 03/01)	PA	,	103464939	no i nied	IT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Name: Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	To the Horse	arabjo Commissioner of Pacents and Trec	demarka: Plaac	e record the estected original docume	الرا عد عمامه ا	horect.
Street Address: \$800 Magnolia Avenue Street Address: Stock Address:	1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Nam	e and Address of Receiv	ing Parl	y(ies):
Signet Address: City: Pennsaukon State/Country: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional remetal and addresse slusched? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Change of Name Security Agreement X Change of Name Security Agreement Dither: Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application end the first execution date of application is: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 Of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attomey Docket No. Prostruso DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,881 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Para	-Flite, Inc.	Name:	<u> Airborne Systems North</u>	Ameri	ca of NJ Inc.
Signet Address: City: Pennsaukon State/Country: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional remetal and addresse slusched? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Change of Name Security Agreement X Change of Name Security Agreement Dither: Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application end the first execution date of application is: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 Of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attomey Docket No. Prostruso DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,881 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6			Chant A	January PROD Manager		
City: Pennsauken State/Country: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional Name(s) of conveying peroy(s) statched? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Change of Name Security Agreement X Change of Name Security Agreement Dehar: Merger Execution Dates: 03302007 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: X Application Namber(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: Assignment X Change of Name Security Agreement X Change of Name Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: Assignment X Change of Name Dehar: Dehar: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional number X Change of Name Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: Dehar: New Jersey Postal Code: 08109 Additional number Security Secu			Griest V	Mess. Sour Magnotta	venue	
State/Country: New Jarsey Postal Code: 08109 Additional name(s) or conveying percy(s) sheched? Yes No Additional name(s) and addranaes alluched? Yes No No November 23, 2007 Assignment			Street A	idress:		
Additional Name(s) of conveying perg(s) street/ed? Yes \textstands Yes \textstands Yes \textstands Yes \textstands No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			, · —			
Assignment			State/Co	untry: New Jersey	Postal (Code: <u>08109</u>
Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Execution Dates:03302007 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: X Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:08112005 A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/201,186 Additional numbers attached?YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket NoP79517USD DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Additional Name(s) of conveying pa	arty(e) attached? Yes XNs	Additional r	eme(s) and addresses susciped?	Yes	X No
Security Agreement Other:	3. Nature of conveyance	ce:				
Merger Execution Dates:03302007 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: X Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:08112005 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Assignment			X Change of Name		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: X Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) 11/201,186 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed; CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 Of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Dockst No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Security Agreement		1	Other,		
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: X Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 08112005 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Merger			Execution Dates: 033020	07	
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: 08112005 A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/201,186 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70917US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	4. Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/201,186 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Assignment is being fi	led together with new application	on and the f	rst execution date of applica	tion is; _	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 of JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	X Application has been f	iled already and the application	n filing date	is: 08112005		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		o.(s)	Ì	B. Patent No.(s)		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		Addițional nui	mbers attac	hed? Yes X No		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6						
Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	or					
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6						
Attorney Docket No. P70517US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 November 23, 2007 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Washington, DC 20004			10 /		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature, To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				m ne elleidad m nahon	it Aubou	11110: 00-1400
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Attorney Docket No.	P70517US0			~	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		DO NO	OT USE TH	S SPACE		
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	To the best of my kr	nowledge and belief, the forego	ping informa	ion is true and correct and a	ny attacl	red copy is a true copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr	. #20,851 Hav	veu B	Jack . No	vem je r	23, 2007
	Name of Person Sig	ining/ Reg. #	Signati	(re		Date
JHES (103-2010)		Total number of pages inch	uding cove	r sheet, attachments, and	i docum	ients: 6
	PH&S 103-2/02					

PAGE 1/6 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 12:44:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0047

047 407 4997 14189

PRI LAFGERIA

CT CORPORATION

Apr 24 2007 11:18am P002/002 PAGE 82/82

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PARA-FLITE, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2(4) and Section 14A:9-4(3), of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate of Amendment to its Cartificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Para-Flire Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of incorporation was approved by the directors and themselver only adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders of the corporation on the 30 day of March, 2007.

Resolved, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.

- 3. The number of these outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was: 350
 The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was: 350
- 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment 350 (by unstitutions written consent pursuant to Section 14A: 5-5 of the Act) Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

Elek Puskes, Chrisman of the Board

_ _ _

Dated this 30 day of March, 2007.

S18313S3 T3431327

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 12:44:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0048

PARA FLITE INC.

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF DIRECTORS IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING

THE UNDERSIGNED, being all of the Directors of Para-Flire Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 14A:6-7.1 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act do hereby adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof and inserting in place thereof a new ARTICLE I to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, being advisable to the Corporation and its shareholder, he submitted to the sale shareholder of the Corporation for its approval; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and each of them is hereby authorized and empowered to do and perform such other acts and things and to make. execute and deliver all such other filings, instruments and documents on behalf of the Corporation as may be necessary or by him deemed appropriate in order to carry out the intent. and to accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, and all acts and things whether heretofore or hereafter done or performed by any aforesaid officer of the Corporation which are in conformity with the intents and purposes of these resolutions shall be and the same are hereby in all respects ratified, confirmed and approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, with the same effect as if the signatures were on the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the undersigned have executed this Ununimous Consent in Lieu of Special Meeting of the Board of Directors as of this 30 day of March 2007.

Frank I. Frankowski

5- 2 C

188090101

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 12:44:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0049

PARA FLITE INC.

Written Consent of Sole Shareholder

Pursuant to Section 14A:5-6 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Para Flire Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the shareholder of the Corporation consents to and adopts the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Para Flite Inc. attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

RESOLVED PURTHER, that the execution and filling by the Chairman of the Board, President or any Vico President of the Corporation of any and all documents required to effect such Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby approved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent of Sole Shareholder effective as of the 30, day of March, 2007.

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS NA INC.

Ву;

14851504 1

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 12:44:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0050 C-152 Ray, 2494

÷

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Conditions of Conscion

(For use by Ocknottic, Persign, Pitell and Natiprofit Corporations)

Chiech Appropriate Statutes:

DC Title HALF-6 (5)

Name Ready Streets Committee Act (File is DUPLECATE)

Title 15A;1-7 (i)

Party Jelenth Standardte Conferencies Vote (Mile \$4 TRUPLICATES)

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF:

Composition Name: Atribures Systems North America of AU Inc.

Corporation Number: 0150405178

The underlighted bareby microsite for filing a Cartificate of Correction unactive on policifor the object marked Corporation, privated for the provisions of the appropriate Barea, obscious above, of the New Jersey Statestee.

). The Carifford to be represent in Cariffficate of Aberidant to the Carifficate of Incorporation of Para-Filter Inc.

Date Filed: April 28, 2007

2. The instrumety is the Continues it (indicate inscourse) or defect);

Articles Ros. 3 and 4

East reference to the number of shares imprinatly refers to 300 theres rether than 3,500 images,

3. The Catificate benefit reads as follows:

3. The Catificate benefit reads as follows:

3. The number of Spares expected fire at time of the adoption of the embedding \$1.500 The term number of stores published to vote thereon use: \$1500

to The maniput of charge worlds for and applicate such enemonant is so follows: HARRY OF STATES VETTO RESERVE ACCORDED

Marker of Sharay Vating for Assumment 3,500 (by Gardises of the Assistato purposent to Section Nesdel-S of the Ast)

Date: 6/27/07

Simulate: 🚅 Natur Eddere Callatun

Title: View Prestdent

(infinit he Chilippenis) of the Board, President or Viet Président

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 306, Treesing NJ (1874)

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 12:44:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-52

PATENT

REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0051